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RESOLUTION NO. 2019-135

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
ESTABLISHING PARKING PENALTIES AND LATE PAYMENT
PENALTIES FOR PARKING VIOLATIONS.

On Tuesday August 20, 2019 on motion of Supervisor Gonzales duly seconded
by Supervisor Rowe and carried, the following resolution is adopted:

SECTION 1. The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino hereby
finds and determines:

a) Pursuant to Section 40203.5 of the California Vehicle Code, the Board of
Supervisors shall set forth the specific penalties which will be assessed for violation of
parking regulations of the California Vehicle Code (VC) and San Bernardino County
Code (CC) and the amount of penalties for late payment thereof.

SECTION 2. The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino,
therefore, hereby resolves and orders:

a) That the penalties for violation of parking regulations shall be as follows:

VC 4000(a) Registration Fees Due $150.00
VC 5200 Display of License Plates $90.00
VC 5204(a) Display of Tags $90.00
VC 21113(a) Unauthorized Parking on Public Grounds $150.00
VC 21211(b) Parked on Bike Path $90 00
VC 21718(a) Stopped on Freeway $100.00
VC 22500(a) Stop/Park in Intersection $80.00
VC 22500(b) Stop/Park in Crosswalk $90.00
VC 22500(c) Parked in Red Zone $60.00
VC 22500(d) fStopping at Fire Station Entrance within 15 $70.00
t
VC 22500(e) Stopping in Public Drive $70.00
VC 22500(f) Stopping on Sidewalk $70.00
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VC 22500(g)
VC 22500(h)
VC 22500(i)
VC 22500())
VC 22500(K)
VC 22500())
VC 22500.1
VC 22502(a)
VC 22507.8(a)
VC 22507.8(b)
VC 22514

VC 22515

VC 22516

VC 22521

VC 22522

CC 52.0114(b)

CC 52.0115
CC 52.0116

CC 52.0117(a)(1)
CC 52.0117(a)(2)

CC 52.0118(a)
CC 52.0118(c)
CC 52.0119

CC 52.0120
CC52.0121
CC 52.0128

Stop Opposite Obstruction

Double Parking

Stopping in Bus Zone

Stopping in Tunnel

Stopping on Bridge

Parking on Wheelchair Access
Parking in Fire Lane

Parking on Wrong Side of Street
Parked in Handicapped Zone

Parked to Obstruct Handicapped Zone
Parking by Fire Hydrant

Set Parking Brake/Stop Motor
Parking with Person Locked In
Parking Upon or Near Railroad Track

Blocking H/C Access Ramp

Parking on Highways of 2 or More Separate

Roadways (divided highways)

Parking to block Narrow Streets
Parking Adjacent to Schools

Parking within 100 ft of intersection
Parking within 25 ft of railroad crossing
No parking, certain hours

No parking, temporary

Vehicle Stored on Street (previously tagged

over 72 hours).

Display Vehicle for Sale (on street)

Stopping for Loading or Unloading Only

Commercial Vehicle in Residential Zone

$100.00
$80.00
$150.00
$70.00
$70.00
$300.00
$100.00
$90.00
$300.00
$350.00
$90.00
$100.00
$100.00
$70.00
$250.00

$100.00

$70.00
$70.00
$100.00
$70.00
$60.00
$70.00

$70.00

$60.00
$ 60.00
$170.00
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2nd Offense within 1 year $200.00

3rd Offense within 1 year $500.00
CC 52.0131 Parking Prohibited by Certain Vehicles in

Designated Areas (Posted) $100.00

2nd Offense within 1 year $200.00

3rd Offense within 1 year $250.00
CC 53.0303 Parking in Snow Area $150.00
CC 53.0604(a) Failed to Park in Stall $70.00
CC 53.0604(b) Failed to Comply Signs/Directions $80.00
CC 53.0604(c) Failed to Park in Designated Lot/Stall $80.00
CC 53.0604(d) Parked to Cause Obstruction/Hazard $100.00
CC 53.0604(f) Parked in Handicapped $350.00
VC22505(b) No person shall stop, park, or leave

standing any vehicle in violation of the
restrictions stated on the signs or markings $150.00

b) A late fee in the amount of 50% shall be added to the parking penalty when
the penalty is not paid within 31 days of the date of the notice of violation. The date of
payment is the day upon which the payment is received, or, when mailed, the date of the

postmark.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino,
State of California, by the following vote:

AYES: SUPERVISORS: Janice Rutherford, Dawn Rowe, Curt Hagman
Josie Gonzales

NOES: SUPERVISORS: None

ABSENT: SUPERVISORS: Robert A. Lovingood

* %k k%
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STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO )

I, LYNNA MONELL, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San
Bernardino, State of California, hereby certify the foregoing to be a full, true and correct
copy of the record of the action taken by the Board of Supervisors, by vote of the
members present, as the same appears in the Official Minutes of said Board at its
meeting of August 20, 2019. Item#33-VH

LYNNA MONELL
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By

Deputy




