RESOLUTION NO. 2019-135

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ESTABLISHING PARKING PENALTIES AND LATE PAYMENT PENALTIES FOR PARKING VIOLATIONS.

On Tuesday August 20, 2019 on motion of Supervisor Gonzales duly seconded by Supervisor Rowe and carried, the following resolution is adopted:

SECTION 1. The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino hereby finds and determines:

a) Pursuant to Section 40203.5 of the California Vehicle Code, the Board of Supervisors shall set forth the specific penalties which will be assessed for violation of parking regulations of the California Vehicle Code (VC) and San Bernardino County Code (CC) and the amount of penalties for late payment thereof.

SECTION 2. The Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino, therefore, hereby resolves and orders:

a) That the penalties for violation of parking regulations shall be as follows:

VC 4000(a) Registration F	Fees Due	\$150.00
VC 5200	Display of Lic	cense Plates	\$90.00
VC 5204(a) Display of Ta	igs	\$90.00
VC 21113	a) Unauthorized	d Parking on Public Grounds	\$150.00
VC 21211	b) Parked on Bil	ke Path	\$90 00
VC 21718	a) Stopped on F	reeway	\$100.00
VC 22500	a) Stop/Park in I	Intersection	\$80.00
VC 22500	b) Stop/Park in (Crosswalk	\$90.00
VC 22500	c) Parked in Re	d Zone	\$60.00
VC 22500	d) Stopping at F	Fire Station Entrance within 15	\$70.00
VC 22500	e) Stopping in P	Public Drive	\$70.00
VC 22500	(f) Stopping on S	Sidewalk	\$70.00

1	\(C 00500(~)	Cton Opposite Obstruction	£400.00
2	VC 22500(g)	Stop Opposite Obstruction	\$100.00
3	VC 22500(h)	Double Parking	\$80.00
	VC 22500(i)	Stopping in Bus Zone	\$150.00
4	VC 22500(j)	Stopping in Tunnel	\$70.00
5	VC 22500(k)	Stopping on Bridge	\$70.00
6	VC 22500(I)	Parking on Wheelchair Access	\$300.00
7	VC 22500.1	Parking in Fire Lane	\$100.00
8	VC 22502(a)	Parking on Wrong Side of Street	\$90.00
9	VC 22507.8(a)	Parked in Handicapped Zone	\$300.00
10	VC 22507.8(b)	Parked to Obstruct Handicapped Zone	\$350.00
11	VC 22514	Parking by Fire Hydrant	\$90.00
12	VC 22515	Set Parking Brake/Stop Motor	\$100.00
13	VC 22516	Parking with Person Locked In	\$100.00
14	VC 22521	Parking Upon or Near Railroad Track	\$70.00
15	VC 22522	Blocking H/C Access Ramp	\$250.00
16	CC 52.0114(b)	Parking on Highways of 2 or More Separate	
17		Roadways (divided highways)	\$100.00
18	CC 52.0115	Parking to block Narrow Streets	\$70.00
19	CC 52.0116	Parking Adjacent to Schools	\$70.00
20	CC 52.0117(a)(1)	Parking within 100 ft of intersection	\$100.00
21	CC 52.0117(a)(2)	Parking within 25 ft of railroad crossing	\$70.00
22	CC 52.0118(a)	No parking, certain hours	\$60.00
23	CC 52.0118(c)	No parking, temporary	\$70.00
24	CC 52.0119	Vehicle Stored on Street (previously tagged	
25		over 72 hours).	\$70.00
26	CC 52.0120	Display Vehicle for Sale (on street)	\$60.00
27	CC 52.0121	Stopping for Loading or Unloading Only	\$ 60.00
28	CC 52.0128	Commercial Vehicle in Residential Zone	\$170.00

1		2nd Offense within 1 year	\$200.00
2		3rd Offense within 1 year	\$500.00
3	CC 52.0131	Parking Prohibited by Certain Vehicles in	·
4		Designated Areas (Posted)	\$100.00
5		2nd Offense within 1 year	\$200.00
6		3rd Offense within 1 year	\$250.00
7	CC 53.0303	Parking in Snow Area	\$150.00
8	CC 53.0604(a)	Failed to Park in Stall	\$70.00
9	CC 53.0604(b)	Failed to Comply Signs/Directions	\$80.00
10	CC 53.0604(c)	Failed to Park in Designated Lot/Stall	\$80.00
11	CC 53.0604(d)	Parked to Cause Obstruction/Hazard	\$100.00
12	CC 53.0604(f)	Parked in Handicapped	\$350.00
13	VC22505(b)	No person shall stop, park, or leave	
14		standing any vehicle in violation of the	
15		restrictions stated on the signs or markings	\$150.00
16	b) A late t	ee in the amount of 50% shall be added to the park	ing penalty whe
17	the penalty is not pa	aid within 31 days of the date of the notice of violat	tion. The date of
18	payment is the day upon which the payment is received, or, when mailed, the date of the		

en of he postmark.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino, State of California, by the following vote:

SUPERVISORS: Janice Rutherford, Dawn Rowe, Curt Hagman AYES:

Josie Gonzales

NOES: SUPERVISORS: None

SUPERVISORS: Robert A. Lovingood ABSENT:

28

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

1	STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
2	COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO)				
3	I, LYNNA MONELL, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of San				
4 5	Bernardino, State of California, hereby certify the foregoing to be a full, true and correct copy of the record of the action taken by the Board of Supervisors, by vote of the				
members present, as the same appears in the Official Minutes of said Board meeting of August 20, 2019. Item#33-VH					
7					
8	LYNNA MONELL Clerk of the Board of Supervisors				
9					
10	By				
11	Deputy				
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					
28					